(123,892)   (123,892)   -   (123,892)   -   -

The outflows disclosed in the above table represent the contractual undiscounted cash flows relating to the Company's financial assets

and liabilities. It is not expected that the cash flows included in the maturity analysis could occur significantly earlier, or at significantly

different amounts.

Exposure to liquidity risk

The following are the residual contractual maturities of financial assets and liabilities at the reporting date. The amounts are gross and

undiscounted.

1.2 Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting the obligations associated with its financial liabilities that

are settled by delivering cash or other financial asset. The Company’s approach, to managing liquidity is to ensure, as far as possible,

that it will have sufficient liquidity to meet its liabilities when they are due, under both normal and stressed conditions, without incurring

unacceptable losses or risking damage to the Company’s reputation.

 43

Stanbic IBTC  Insurance Brokers Limited
Annual Report – 31 December 2020

Notes to the financial statements

Note 31-Dec-20 31-Dec-19

₦’000 ₦’000

2   123,375   3,910

4   675,458   544,020

5 11,839 1,331

   810,672   549,261

Increase in basis points

Note 31-Dec-20 31-Dec-19

₦’000 ₦’000

2   123,375   3,910

4   675,458   798,652

798,833   802,562

Increase in interest rate by 100 basis point (+1%)   7,988   8,026

Increase in interest rate by 100 basis point (-1%)   (7,988)   (8,026)

It should be noted that the sensitivity analysis for government securities has no tax impact.

The table below also shows the impact on the Company's profit or loss if interest rates on financial assets had been increased or
decreased by 100 basis points, with all other variables remaining constant:

Cash and cash equivalents

Investment  securities

1.3 Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty to a financial instrument will fail to discharge an obligation or commitment that it has entered with
the SIIBL resulting in a financial loss to the Company. The Company is subject to credit risk from its holdings in bank, money market